Assuming a trial failure rate of 30%, and an attrition rate of 10% between baseline and trial, and 14% 
from permanent implant to 6-month follow-up, 168 subjects are projected to complete the permanent 
implant and 145 subjects are projected to complete the 6-month follow-up for primary endpoint evaluation. 
One hundred forty-five (145) subjects with evaluable NRS data at baseline and 6-month visit provides a 
95% confidence interval on the NRS change from baseline to 6-month with half interval width of 0.49 
assuming the standard deviation of the NRS change is 3.   

Timing of Analysis